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A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE USE OF OPIOID FUNDS TO HAVEN
HOUSE FOR THE YEAR OF 2026 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, OneOhio Memorandum of Understanding provides a mechanism for the
distribution of any opioid settlement funds and outlines how the funds can be used. 30% of
the funding will be set aside for community recovery; this money will go directly to the Local
Governments; and

WHEREAS, Opioid Funds can be used on programs that address prevention, treatment and
long-term recovery; criminal justice; and public awareness costs that promote the overall
health and well-being of Ohioans, and the Local Government share can also be used for past
expenditures consistent with the Approved Purposes; and

WHEREAS, Council has determined The City of Circleville will receive approximately
$31,000 annually for as long as Opioid Funds are available; and

WHEREAS, Haven House offers much needed resources in the effort to end drug addiction
and assist with our homelessness; and

WHEREAS, Haven House will request the amount of $20,000 as long as Opioid Funds are
available for the year of 2026.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CIRCLEVILLE, COUNTY OF PICKAWAY, STATE OF OHIO AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: Haven House is requesting the Opioid Dollars of $20,000 as long as the Opioid
Funds are available for the year of 2026.

SECTION II: Please reference the attached Request For Proposal for the details of the use of
the funds (Attachment A).

SECTION III: Haven House shall be required to email a report at the end of the year to the
Mayor, Auditor, Council President and Finance Committee Chairperson. This report is then
to be reviewed by the Finance Committee with this Committee to provide a summary to the
full Council. At a minimum the report shall provide for each non-profit:

a) A description of the program

b) How the money was spent

¢) The number of citizens that participated or were served

d) If the program will continue in the following year, and/or any major changes
planned

e) The request for funding for the following year

SECTION IV: This resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for
the immediate preservation of the public peace, health or safety of the citizens of the City of
Circleville; the emergency being to avoid unnecessary delay in the application and contracting
process, wherefore, this resolution shall be in full force and effective immediately upon its
passage.
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HAVEN HOUSE OF PICKAWAY COUNTY INC
OPIOID FUNDING 2025 REPORT

$10,000 RECEIVED

SALARY FOR EMPOWERMENT ADVOCATE WHO WORKED WITH

7 RECOVERING ADDICTS — AND THE EFFORTS AFFECTED THEIR 13 CHILDREN
20 INDIVIDUALS SERVED TOTAL

CASE WORK
IDETIFY BARRIERS TO THEIR SOBRIETY
CONNECTED THEM TO RESOURCES WITHIN THE COMMUNITY TO REMOVE BARRIERS

PROMOTED SERVICES AND ENGAGED FOR SELF DIRECTED PLANS TO IMPROVE THEIR OVERALL
HEALTH AND WELL BEING

PROMOTING LONG TIME RECOVERY OF ADDICTION

SEE EXPENDITURES ATTACHED
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havenhpc.araizeonline.com/reports/accounting/general_ledger_report.html

Haven House of Pickaway County

General Ledger Activity
from January 01, 2025 to December 03, 2025
from 01-200-365-5000 to 01-200-365-5100

Date Type Reference Name Dist. Memo Trans. Memo Debit Credit Balance
01-200-365-5000 General Operating-Haven House Services-City Opioid Funds-Salaries
BEGBAL 0.00
05/16/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Regular Payroll - 04/27/2025 to 05/10/2025 1,050.00 0.00 1,050.00
05/30/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Regular Payroll - 05/11/2025 to 05/24/2025 1,315.00 0.00 2,365.00
06/13/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Regular Payroll - 05/25/2025 to 06/07/2025 770.00 0.00 3,135.00
06/27/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Regular Payroll - 06/08/2025 to 08/21/2025 1,215.00 0.00 4,350.00
07/11/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Regular Payroll - 06/22/2025 to 07/05/2025 885.00 0.00 5,235.00
07/25/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Regular Payroll - 07/06/2025 to 07/19/2025 1,040.00 0.00 6,275.00
08/08/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Regular Payroll - 07/20/2025 to 08/02/2025 685.00 0.00 6,960.00
08/22/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Regular Payroll - 08/03/2025 to 08/16/2025 1,325.00 0.00 8,285.00
09/05/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Regular Payroll - 08/17/2025 to 08/30/2025 1,220.00 0.00 9,505.00
01-200-365-5000 General Operating-Haven House Services-City Opioid Funds-Salaries $9,505.00 $0.00
01-200-365-5100 General Operating-Haven House Services-City Opioid Funds-FICA & Medicaire Expenses
BEGBAL 0.00
05/16/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Soc Sec Expense Payroll - 04/27/2025 to 05/10/2025 65.10 0.00 65.10
05/16/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Medicare Expense Payroll - 04/27/2025 to 05/10/2025 15.23 0.00 80.33
05/30/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Soc Sec Expense Payroll - 05/11/2025 to 05/24/2025 81.53 0.00 161.86
05/30/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Medicare Expense Payroll - 05/11/2025 to 05/24/2025 19.07 0.00 180.93
06/13/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Soc Sec Expense Payroll - 05/25/2025 to 06/07/2025 47.74 0.00 228.67
06/13/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Medicare Expense Payroll - 05/25/2025 to 06/07/2025 11.16 0.00 239.83
06/27/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Soc Sec Expense Payroll - 06/08/2025 to 06/21/2025 75.33 0.00 315.16
06/27/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Medicare Expense Payroll - 06/08/2025 to 06/21/2025 17.62 0.00 332.78
07/11/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Soc Sec Expense Payroll - 06/22/2025 to 07/05/2025 54.87 0.00 387.65
07/11/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Medicare Expense Payroll - 06/22/2025 to 07/05/2025 12.83 0.00 400.48
07/25/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Soc Sec Expense Payroll - 07/06/2025 to 07/19/2025 64.48 0.00 464.96
07/25/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Medicare Expense Payroll - 07/06/2025 to 07/19/2025 15.08 0.00 480.04
08/08/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Soc Sec Expense Payroll - 07/20/2025 to 08/02/2025 42.47 0.00 522.51
08/08/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Medicare Expense Payroll - 07/20/2025 to 08/02/2025 9.93 0.00 532.44
08/22/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Soc Sec Expense Payroll - 08/03/2025 to 08/16/2025 82.15 0.00 614.59
08/22/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Medicare Expense Payroll - 08/03/2025 to 08/16/2025 19.21 0.00 633.80
09/05/2025  CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Soc Sec Expense Payroll - 08/17/2025 to 08/30/2025 75.64 0.00 709.44
09/05/2025 CD-PR DD3 Dresbach, Sereana Medicare Expense Payroll - 08/17/2025 to 08/30/2025 17.69 0.00 727.13
01-200-365-5100 General Operating-Haven House Services-City Opioid Funds-FICA & Medicaire Expenses §727.13 $0.00
$10,232.13 $0.00 $10,232.13
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